1 (2012) 1001 2010 1001 1001 1001			
	<b> </b>	U.S. Departn	nent of Commerce
1	<b></b>		Trademark Office
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	431	P/	ATENT
			s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	е	
│ ☑ New │ □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	│ ⊠ Assignment │ □ License	•	2
Document ID #	Merger		الم الم الم
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agree	mont	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Na		s 52 = 5
Corrective Document	Other:	ille	
Reel # Frame #	Duller.		40
		Execution Date(	6)
Conveying Party(ies)  1. Hing Fai TSE 2.  2 18 0		December 12, 20	
2. 1218101		000000. 12, 20	
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attache	d		
Receiving Party			
Name Brand New Technology Ltd.			
Name			
Address Room 1908-11, 19 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Telford House	Э		
Address 16 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay			
Address <u>Kowloon</u> <u>HONG K</u> (			
City State/Cou		Zip Code	
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached	1		
Correspondent Name and Address			
	1	<b></b>	
Jeremy M. Jay	}		ne: (202) 737-6770
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			le: (202) 737-6776
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300		Attorney L	ocket No. 401511
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960	<u> </u>		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached	conveyance docur		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D	L NOT ENTED BOTH *	Mark if additional r	
Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (E	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Patent Numbers	Эену).
29152	198	Faterit Numbers	T
1001100	1-21		
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent A	polication enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year
application was signed by the first named executing inventor		uate the patent	December 12,
application was signed by the first named executing invent	л.		2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			1 = 00 1
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.	' ' ' '	' ' ' '	' ' '
ויעוווטפו וומס ווטנ טפפוז מססוקוופע.	PCT	PCT	PCT
	' ' ' '	1 01	1.01
Number of Properties	Enter the	total number of prop	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount	Litter the	total number of prop	orago arvorvou.
ree auguu			
	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 (	CFR 3.41\- 40.00
	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00
Method of Payment:	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00
Method of Payment:  ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$205.00	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00
Method of Payment:  ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$205.00  ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216			
Method of Payment:  ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$205.00  ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit			
Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$205.00  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit	Account No. 12-12	l6: ⊠ Yes □ No	)
Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$205.00  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoths	Account No. 12-12	16: ⊠ Yes □ No	o ttached copy is a
Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$205.00  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	Account No. 12-12	nd correct and any a tzed, as indicated he	ttached copy is a rein.
Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$205.00  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoths	Account No. 12-12	16: ⊠ Yes □ No	ttached copy is a rein.
Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$205.00  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	Account No. 12-12	nd correct and any a ized, as indicated he	ttached copy is a rein.

PATENT REEL: 012399 FRAME: 0505

U.S.	PAT	ENT	APPI	IC	OIT	I ASS	SIGNM	ENT
SOLE	OR	JOIN	II II	WE!	NTORS	3		
EXECU	JTED	CUO	SIDE	E U.	S.A.			

Attorney's	
Docket No.:	

EXECUTED	OUTSIDE 0.	.S.A.			
	WHEREAS,	[ (We),	Hing F	ai <u>Tse</u> , of	Flat A, 10th Floor,
Block 3,	Grand Palisa				
as assign	nor(s), hav	ve invent	ed certa:	n improve	ments in
	Show	erhead			
					·
for which	n an annli	cetion fo	r United	States Le	tters Patent
	executed				
					and whereas
Brand New	Technology l	Ltd., of Ro	oom 1908-11	, 19th Floor	, Telford House, 16 Wang
Hoi Road,	Kowloon Bay	, Kowloon,	Hong Kong,		
as assign	nee, is de	sirous of	acquiri	ng all rig	ht, title and in- nvention and any
	ent that m				ivention and any
0.0.					One Dollar (\$1.00)
and other	r good and	valuable	e conside	ration, th	e receipt of which
is hereb	y acknowle	dged, I	(We), as	assignor(s	), hereby sell,
assign a	nd set ove	r to said	d assigne	e the enti	re right, title and
interest	for the U	nited Sta	ates in a	nd to said	invention and the at, all original,
aivision	a unitea s el contin	tates app	pricacion substitut	e or reiss	sue applications and
patents	applied fo	r or gra	nted ther	efor in th	ie United States in-
cluding	all rights	of prior	rity from	the filin	ng of said applica-
tion, an	d the Comm	issioner	of Paten	ts is here	eby authorized and
requeste therefro	ed to issue om to said	: all pate assignee	ents on s herein.	aid Invend as assigne	cion or resulting see of the entire
interest	therein:	and the	undersign	ed for mys	self (ourselves) and
my (our)	legal rer	resentat	ives, hei	rs and ass	signs do hereby agre
and cove	enant with	out furth	er remune	ration, to	execute and deliver
all divi	sional, co	mulluaur Zention a	nd all as	signments	ner applications for thereof to said
accianes	or its as	ssions, t	o communi	cate to sa	aid assignee or its
represer	ntatives al	ll facts	known to	the unders	signed respecting
said inv	rention, when the	ienever r	equested, edings in	to testi: which an	fy in any interfer- y of said applica-
tione or	r natents i	may becom	e involve	d. to sign	n all lawful papers,
mal-coall	l rightful	oaths a	nd to do	generally	everything necessars and nominees to
to aid s	said assigi natent pro	aee, lus tection f	or said	nvention /	THE ANTIGER OFFICE
the expe	enses inci-	dent to s	aid appl	cathors t	be borne and paid
	assignee.			_\$\\X\\X\\	<i>, /</i>
٠ ـ ـ	0 D ====:				$\triangle$
Dated: 1	2 Dec 2001	Assignor	= <u> </u>	ing Fai Tse	
		Witness			
				nuk Mei Cheur	ng l
			(2)	$(1/\sqrt{2})$	

**RECORDED: 12/18/2001** 

Sau Man Chan PATENT
REEL: 012399 FRAME: 0506